This is the risk due to any mismatch between the interest rate on borrowings to that of lending.

The Company maintains an interest rate lending margin over and above its cost of funds which provides a buffer
for upward movements in interest rates.

As at the reporting date, the Group had the following variable rate assets and liabilities outstanding:

2023 2023 2022 2022
Weighted

average
interest

rate
%

Balance

Weighted
average
interest

rate
%

Balance

Cash and cash equivalents 1.6% 101,796 0.1% 76,107
Financial assets - leases 13.9% 26,275 13.0% 47,498
Financial assets - loans 8.1% 197,936 6.5% 167,734
Interest bearing liabilities  (3.1%) (277,627) (1.4%) (236,896)
Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk 48,380 54,443

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to variable interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in this risk.

The effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining
constant would be as follows:

2023

2022

Change in profit after tax
Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 484 544
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (484) (544)

Change in equity
Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 484 544
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (484) (544)

No sensitivity analysis has been performed on foreign exchange risk, as the Consolidated Group is not exposed
to foreign currency fluctuations.

F3 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Effective 31 July 2023, the Group acquired an 100% equity interest in United Financial Services Pty Ltd, United
Financial Services Network Pty Ltd, United Financial Services (Qld) Pty Ltd and National Finance
Choice Pty Ltd from McMillan Shakespeare via its subsidiary COG Aggregation Pty Ltd for a total
consideration of $4,742k. NFC and UFS are long-established aggregation groups, operating primarily in the car
and lifestyle asset market and representing 182 broker firms nationwide, writing approximately $1 billion in